



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3Z24
District: District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 360 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44589825201 (*)
Contract Desc: GADSDEN COUNTY REST AREAS EB/WB CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OMNICON CORP.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,656,557.52	100.00%
2	YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,893,914.00	114.33%
3	GRAY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,959,805.06	118.31%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3Z24

District: District 3

Counties: GADSDEN

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 360 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44589825201 (*)

Contract Descr: GADSDEN COUNTY REST AREAS EB/WB CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of FPID 445898-2-52-01, SR 8 (I-10) Gadsden County Rest Areas (EB/WB) Capital Improvements. The existing interior of the restroom buildings at the Gadsden County SR 8 (I-10) Mile Marker 161 Rest Area will be rehabilitated. This includes replacing the electrical, plumbing (pipe chases, supply lines, sinks, toilets, urinals, etc.), stalls, mirror, changing stations, tile (floor and walls), and wall-mounted dryers and soap dispensers. All work will be done in Gadsden County.

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

A Builders License or General Contractors License is required for this project.

For buildings three stories or less in height, a Builders License or General Contractors License is acceptable.

A copy of the license must be received prior to Award.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OMNICON CORP.		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) GRAY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44589825201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44589825201		(360.000) DA (LS)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	68,999.00000	68,999.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		748.000 ED	0.35000	261.80	0.50000	374.00	1.40000	1,047.20
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,992.000 ED	0.16000	478.72	0.25000	748.00	0.50000	1,496.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3Z24

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OMNICON CORP.		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) GRAY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0025 0102 74 8		7,200.000	0.10000	720.00	0.25000	1,800.00	0.50000	3,600.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0030 0102 99		748.000	20.00000	14,960.00	5.00000	3,740.00	130.00000	97,240.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0035 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44589825201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$83,920.52		\$375,661.00		\$165,383.20
SECTION: 0002 Architectural								
0040 0750 1 51		(4220.000)	1,572,637.00000	1,572,637.00	1,518,253.00000	1,518,253.00	1,794,421.86000	1,794,421.86
ARCHITECTURAL, BUILDING, REHAB, REST AREA 44589825201		SF (LS)						
0002 Architectural Section Totals:				\$1,572,637.00		\$1,518,253.00		\$1,794,421.86
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,656,557.52		\$1,893,914.00		1,959,805.06



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	03260611	June 11, 2026	Call Order: 002	Contract: E3Z24
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.